Double to tend On when the c		_			COVER PAGE
Recipient Committee Campaign Statement Cover Page (Government Code Sections 84200-84216.5)	Type or print in	ink.	Date Stamp FIL. SANTA CRUZ C	ED O. ELECTIO	FORM 460
<b>(********</b>	Statement covers period from7/1/10	Date of election if applicable: (Month, Day, Year)	10 OCT 25	PH 12: 35	For Official Use Only
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE	through10/16/10	11/2/10			
1. Type of Recipient Committee: All Committees - Co	mplete Parts 1, 2, 3, and 4.	2. Type of Statement:		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
State Candidate Election Committee Recall (Also Complete Part 5)  General Purpose Committee Sponsored Small Contributor Committee	rimarily Formed Ballot Measure  Committee Controlled Sponsored Uso Complete Part 7)  Committee Complete Part 7)	☐ Preelection Statement ☐ Semi-annual Statement ☐ Termination Statement (Also file a Form 410 Te ☐ Amendment (Explain be	-	Quarterty Sta Special Odd- Supplementa Statement - A	Year Report
	). NUMBER 1291421	Treasurer(s)			
COMMITTEE NAME (OR CANDIDATE'S NAME IF NO COMMITTEE)		NAME OF TREASURER			
Cabrillo College Federation of Teachers Committee on Political Education		Nancy Stucker MAILING ADDRESS			
STREET ADDRESS (NO P.O. BOX)		Aptos	STATE CA	ZIP CODE 95003	AREA CODE/PHONE (831) 477-3221
Aptos STATE ZIP CO		NAME OF ASSISTANT TREASUR	ER, IF ANY		
MAILING ADDRESS (IF DIFFERENT) NO. AND STREET OR P.O. B		MAILING ADDRESS			
CITY STATE ZIP CO	DE AREA CODE/PHONE	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	AREA CODE/PHONE
OPTIONAL: FAX / E-MAIL ADDRESS		OPTIONAL: FAX / E-MAIL ADDRI nastucke@cabrillo.edu	ESS		
ccft@ccftcabrillo.org		Hastocke@capillio.edu			
4. Verification I have used all reasonable diligence in preparing and reviewing under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California  Executed on	a that the foregoing is true and correct.	owiedge the information contained here  Noway Superior Assistant Treasurer or Assistant T	<u> </u>	schedules is tru	e and complete. I certify
Executed on	By Signature of Co	introlling Officeholder, Candidate, State Messure Prop		Sponsor	
Executed on	Ву	Signature of Controlling Officeholder, Candidate, St	ite Measure Proponent	<del></del>	
Executed on	Ву	Street to of Controlling Officeholder Considers St	the Massime Provident		

Recipient Committee Campaign Statement Cover Page — Part 2

	COVER F	PAGE - PART 2
CALIF FO	ORNIA RM	460
Page	2	of6

Officeholder or Candidate Controlled Co	ommittee	6.	Primarily Formed Ballo	t Measure (	Committee	•	
NAME OF OFFICEHOLDER OR CANDIDATE			NAME OF BALLOT MEASURE				
N/A			N/A				
OFFICE SOUGHT OR HELD (INCLUDE LOCATION AND DI	STRICT NUMBER IF APPLICABLE)		BALLOT NO. OR LETTER	JURISDICTIO	N		SUPPORT OPPOSE
RESIDENTIAL/BUSINESS ADDRESS (NO. AND STREET)	CITY STATE ZIP		Identify the controlling offi	ceholder, can	didate, or st	tate measure	proponent, if any
	<del></del>		NAME OF OFFICEHOLDER, CAN	DIDATE, OR PRO	PONENT	_	
Related Committees Not Included in this not included in this statement that are controlled by contributions or make expenditures on behalf of you	you or are primarily formed to receive		OFFICE SOUGHT OR HELD			DISTRICT NO	IF ANY
COMMITTEENAME	I.D. NUMBER					L	
N/A	1						
NAME OF TREASURER	CONTROLLED COMMITTEE?	7.	Primarily Formed Cand officeholder(s) or cendidate(s)				
COMMITTEE ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS (NO			NAME OF OFFICEHOLDER OR C	ANDIDATE	OFFICE SOU	GHT OR HELD	☐ SUPPORT
			N/A		1		☐ OPPOSE
CITY STATE	ZIP CODE AREA CODE/PHONE		NAME OF OFFICEHOLDER OR C	ANDIDATE	OFFICE SOU	GHT OR HELD	SUPPORT OPPOSE
COMMITTEENAME	1.D. NUMBER		NAME OF OFFICEHOLDER OR C	ANDIDATE	OFFICE SOU	GHT OR HELD	SUPPORT OPPOSE
NAME OF TREASURER	CONTROLLED COMMITTEE?		NAME OF OFFICEHOLDER OR C	ANDIDATE	OFFICE SOU	GHT OR HELD	SUPPORT OPPOSE
COMMITTEE ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS (NO	P.O. BOX)				L		
CITY STATE	ZIP CODE AREA CODE/PHONE		Attec	h continuatio	n sheets if i	necesserv	

### **Campaign Disclosure Statement Summary Page**

Type or print in ink, Amounts may be rounded to whole dollars.

**SUMMARY PAGE** Statement covers period CALIFORNIA 7/1/10 FORM from 3 10/16/10 Page \_ through . I.D. NUMBER

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE NAME OF FILER Cabrillo College Federation of Teachers Committee on Political Education 1291421

Cabrillo College Federation of Teachers Committee on Political E	ducation		1291421
Contributions Received	COLUMN A TOTAL THIS PERIOD (FROMATTACHED SCHEDULES)	COLUMN B CALENDAR YEAR TOTAL TO DATE	Calendar Year Summary for Candidates Running in Both the State Primary and General Elections
Monetary Contributions	\$ 0 615.00 0	\$ 2,162.00 \$ 2,162.00 0 \$ 2,162.00	20. Contributions Received \$ \$  21. Expenditures Made \$ \$
Expenditures Made  3. Payments Made	\$ 2,400.00 0 0	\$ 4,150.00 0 \$ 4,150.00 0 0 \$ 4,150.00	Expenditure Limit Summary for State Candidates  22. Cumulative Expenditures Made* (if Subject to Voluntary Expenditure Limit)  Date of Election Total to Date (mm/dd/yy)  \$
Current Cash Statement  2. Beginning Cash Balance	615.00 0 2,400.00 709.91	To calculate Column B, add amounts in Column A to the corresponding amounts from Column B of your last report. Some amounts in Column A may be negative figures that should be subtracted from previous period amounts. If this is the first report being filed	*Amounts in this section may be different from amounts reported in Column B.
17. LOAN GUARANTEES RECEIVED Schedule 8, Part 2  Cash Equivalents and Outstanding Debts  18. Cash Equivalents See instructions on reverse  19. Outstanding Debts Add Line 2 + Line 9 in Column 8 above	\$0	for this calendar year, only carry over the amounts from Lines 2, 7, and 9 (if any).	FPPC Form 460 (January/ FPPC Toll-Free Helpline: 866/ASK-FPPC (866/276-37

# Schedule A

Type or print in ink.

SCHEDULE A

Monetary (	Contributions Received		s may be rounded whole dollars,	from7/	ers period 1/10	california 460			
SEE INSTRUCTION	NS ON REVERSE			through10/16/10		Page4of			
NAME OF FILER			······································			I.D. N	JMBER		
Cabrillo Co	ollege Federation of Teachers Committee on Political	Education				1291	421		
DATE RECEIVED	FULL NAME, STREET ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF CONTRIBUTOR (IF COMMITTEE, ALSO ENTER LD. NUMBER)	CONTRIBUTOR CODE *	IF AN INDIVIDUAL, ENTER OCCUPATION AND EMPLOYER (IF SELF-EMPLOYED, ENTER NAME OF BUSINESS)	AMOUNT RECEIVED THIS PERIOD	CUMULATIVE TO CALENDAR Y (JAN. 1 - DEC	EAR	PER ELECTION TODATE (IF REQUIRED)		
Monthly ded	Julie Hanks Aptos, CA 95003	☑IND □COM □OTH □PTY □SCC	Instructor Cabrillo College	40.00	140.	00			
No. of the last of		□IND □COM □OTH □PTY □SCC							
		□IND □COM □OTH □PTY □SCC							
		□IND □COM □OTH □PTY □SCC							
		DIND DOM DOTH PTY SCC							
			SUBTOTAL	40.00					
1. Amount red	A Summary ceived this period – itemized monetary contributions. Schedule A subtotals.)		<b>\$</b>	40.00	IND-	•			
	ceived this period – unitemized monetary contributions			574.00		- Other	(e.g., business entity)		
3. Total mone	tary contributions received this period.  1 and 2. Enter here and on the Summary Page, Colu			614.00			Contributor Committee		

Schedule D
Summary of Expenditures
Supporting/Opposing Other
Candidates, Measures and Committees

Type or print in ink.

Amounts may be rounded to whole dollars.

1291421

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE

NAME OF FILER

Cabrillo College Federation of Teachers Committee on Political Education

0400	mogo i odoranom or rodorino a aminimo or roma					
DATE	NAME OF CANDIDATE, OFFICE, AND DISTRICT, OR MEASURE NUMBER OR LETTER AND JURISDICTION, OR COMMITTEE	TYPE OF PAYMENT	DESCRIPTION (IF REQUIRED)	AMOUNT THIS PERIOD	CUMULATIVE TO DATE CALENDAR YEAR (JAN. 1 - DEC. 31)	PER ELECTION TO DATE (IF REQUIRED)
9/27/10	The Progressive Coalition of Santa Cruz Co. c/o Bill Malone Santa Cruz, CA 95060 FFPC # 1249785	Monetary Contribution  Nonmonetary Contribution  Independent Expenditure		\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00 G-10
9/30/10	Ziel for Cabrillo  Ben Lomond, CA 95005  FFPC #1330982  Z Support	Monetary Contribution  Nonmonetary Contribution  Independent Expenditure		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00 G-10
10/10/10	Committee to ReElect Alan Smith  Watsonville, CA 95076  FFPC #1331643  Support Oppose	Monetary Contribution Nonmonetary Contribution Independent Expenditure		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00 G-10
			SUBTOTAL \$	2,400.00		

**Schedule D Summary** 

1 It	temized contributions and independent expenditures made this period. (Include all Schedule D subtotals.)	<b>s</b>	2,400.00
			0
2. U	Initemized contributions and independent expenditures made this period of under \$100\$	\$	
3 T	otal contributions and independent expenditures made this period. (Add Lines 1 and 2. Do not enter on the Summary Page.)	\$	2,400.00
U	otal continuations and independent expendence made and pende. (The Ember 1 and Ember 1 and Ember 1 and Ember 1		

SCHEDUL	EE	CONT.
---------	----	-------

### Schedule E (Continuation Sheet) Payments Made

Type or print in ink.

Amounts may be rounded to whole dollars.

		SCHEDULE E (CON).	J
Statem	ent covers period	CALIFORNIA ACO	
from	7/1/10	FORM 400	
through	10/16/10	Page 6 of 6	•
		I.D. NUMBER	•
		1291421	

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE

NAME OF FILER

Cabrillo College Federation of Teachers Committee on Political Education

CODES: If one of the following codes accurately describes the payment, you may enter the code. Otherwise, describe the payment. CMP campaign paraphernalia/misc. MBR member communications RAD radio airtime and production costs RFD returned contributions CNS campaign consultants MTG meetings and appearances CTB contribution (explain nonmonetary)\* office expenses SAL campaign workers' salaries CVC civic donations PET petition circulating TEL t.v. or cable airtime and production costs candidate travel, lodging, and meals candidate filing/ballot fees phone banks staff/spouse travel, lodging, and meals FND fundralsing events POL polling and survey research independent expenditure supporting/opposing others (explain)\* postage, delivery and messenger services transfer between committees of the same candidate/sponsor TSF IND POS legal defense professional services (legal, accounting) VOT voter registration LEG campaign literature and mallings WEB information technology costs (internet, e-mail) PKT print ads

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PAYEE (IF COMMITTEE, ALSO ENTER LD. NUMBER)	CODE	0	R DESCRIPTION OF PAYMENT	AMOUNT PAID
The Progressive Coalition of Santa Cruz County c/o Bill Malone, Santa Cruz, CA 95060 FPPC #1249785	СТВ			\$400.00
Ziel for Cabrillo Ben Lomond, CA 95005 FPPC #1330982	СТВ			\$1,000.00
Committee to ReElect Alan Smith Watsonville, CA 95076 FPPC #1331643	СТВ			\$1,000.00
·				

<sup>\*</sup> Payments that are contributions or independent expenditures must also be summarized on Schedule D.

SUBTOTAL \$

2,400.00

Sunnlament	al Independent	ependent Type or print in lnk. Amounts may be rounded to whole dollars. 203.5)			SUPPLEMENTAL INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURE								
Expenditure (Government Code S	Report				rom 1/1/10 FILED ELECTION 10/16/10 CRUZ CO. ELECTION 10/16/10 CRUZ CO.			ate Stamp		CALIFORNIA 4		4	35
SEE INSTRUCTIONS (	TRUCTIONS ON REVERSE Amendment (Explain Below)		Below)	through 10/16/10 CRUZ CO. LET 10 10/16/10 PM 12: 3  Date of election if applicable: (Month, Day, Year)  11/2/10					Page of For Official Use On			2	
1. Committee	/Filer Information	1.0 NUMBER 1291421	(If recipient committee)	)	Treasurer (	reciplent cor	nmittee)						
COMMITTEE/FILER	R'S NAME				NAME OF TREASUR	RER							
Cabrillo Colle	ege Federation of Teachers on Political Education				Nancy Stucke								
STREET ADDRESS					MAILING ADDRESS								
CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	AREA CODE/PHO	ONE		-		STATE	ZIP CODE		AREA COL	ЭЕЛРНО	NE
Aptos	CA	95003	(831) 464-22	238	Aptos			CA	95003	(	831) 47	77-32	21
OPTIONAL FAX!	E-MAIL ADDRESS				OPTIONAL FAX/E	-MAIL ADORE	ESS						
ccft@ccftcab	orillo.org				nastucke@ca	brillo.edu							
2. Name of C	andidate or Measure S	Supported o	r Opposed								(	HECK	ONE
NAME OF CANDID	ATE				OFFICE SOUGHT OR HELI		•	CABLE			1 .	. I	OPPOSE
Donna Ziel	.7				Cabrillo College Bo							<u> </u>	
NAME OF BALLOT	MEASURE				BALLOT NO LETTER	JURISDICTI	ON				SUPI	PORT	OPPOSE
3. Independe	nt Expenditures Made	Attach additional	information on appr	opriately	labeled continuation shee	ts.				CUMU	LATIVE 1	O DAT	 E
DATE	NAME AND AL	DRESSOF PAYEE		***************************************	DESCRIPTION OF EXPE	NDITURE		AMO	UNT		LENDAR N. 1 - DE		
9/30/10	Ziel for Cabrillo		<u>:</u> 	Monel	lary Contribution			\$1	,00.000,		\$1	,000.	00
	Ben Lomond, CA 95005												
				<u> </u>									

# Supplemental Independent

.

Type or print in ink.

Amounts may be rounded

SUPPLEMENT	AL INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURI
Report covers period	CALIFORNIA ACE
from 1/1/10	FORM 400
through_10/16/10	- Page 2 of 2
	I.D. NUMBER (If recipient com.)

Expenditure Report		to whole do		FORM 465			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE				from 1/1/10 through 10/16/10	Page_	2 0	2
NAME OF FILER  Cabrillo College Federation of Teachers			I.D. NUMI	BER (If reap	ient com )		
4. Summary							
1. Total independent expenditures of \$100 c	or more made th	nis period. (Part 3.).			\$		00.000
2. Total independent expenditures under \$1	00 made this pe	eriod. (Not itemized.)	)	.,,	\$		0
3. Total independent expenditures made th						1	00.000,
		<u> </u>					
5. Filing Officers Enter the name and addre	ess of each filing	officer with whom the	filer's most recent camp	paign statements (Form 450, 460 or	461) have l	been filed.	
1) NAME OF FILING OFFICER			3) NAME OF FILING	OFFICER			
Crystal Bertheau							
ADDRESS (NO. AND STREE	T)		ADDRESS	(NO. AND STREET)			
Unit	SIMIE	ŽIPCODE	CITY		STATE	ZIP CO	DE
Santa Cruz	CA	95060					
2) NAME OF FILING OFFICER			4) NAME OF FILING	OFFICER			
ADDRESS (NO AND STREE	T)		ADORESS	(NO AND STREET)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	CITY		STATE	ZIP CO	DE
6. Verification							
I certify that the 'independent expenditure(s)' as those terms are defined in Government Co statement and to the best of my knowledge the the foregoing is true and correct.	de Section 8203	11 and FPPC Regulati	on 18225.7. I have use	d all reasonable diligence in prepari	ng and rev	iewing this	5
			Maua Cf	S			

Executed on 10/21/10	By Naucy Shicker
DATE	SIGNATURE OF FILER, TREASURER OR ASSISTANT TREASURER
Executed on	By
DATE	
Executed on	SIGNATURE OF CONTROLLING OFFICEHOLDER, CANDIDATE, STATE MEASURE PROPONENT
Executed on	By
DATE	SIGNATURE OF CONTROLLING OFFICEHOLDER, CANDIDATE, STATE MEASURE PROPONENT

_		Type or print in ink.		SUPPLEMENTAL INDEPENDENT EXPENDITUR					
Supplemental Independent Expenditure Report (Government Code Section 84203.5) SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE		Amounts may be rounded to	Report covers	period	Date Stamp	CALIFORNIA 465			
		whole dollars.	from 1/1/10		FILED	PORIII -			
		☐ Amendment (Explain Be	through 10/16/10		UZ CO. ELECTIONS	Page1	of	2	
			Date of election if (Month, Day,	Year)	25 PM 12: 37	For Office	aal Use On	ily	
1.	. Committee/Filer Information	I D NUMBER (If recipient committee) 1291421	Treasurer	(If reciplent committee	·)	<del></del>			
	COMMITTEE/FILER'S NAME	11201421	NAME OF TREAS						
	Cabrillo College Federation of Teachers Committee on Political Education		Nancy Stud			·			
	STREET ADDRESS (NO PO BOX)		MAILING ALERE	55					
	CITY STATE	ZIP CODE AREA CODE/PHO!	CITY		STATE ZIP CODE	ARE	CODE/PI	HONE	
	Aptos CA	95003 (831) 464-223			CA 95003		(831) 477-3221		
	OPTIONAL FAX/E-MAIL ADDRESS			/E-MAIL ADDRESS					
	ccft@ccftcabrillo.org		nastucke@	cabrillo.edu					
2.	. Name of Candidate or Measure S	upported or Opposed					CHEC	KONE	
	NAME OF CANDIDATE		OFFICE SOUGHT OR H	ELD AND DISTRICT, IF	APPLICABLE		SUPPORT	OPPOSE	
	Alan Smith 9			Board of Governo	rs		X		
	NAME OF BALLOT MEASURE		BALLOT NO LETTER	JURISDICTION			SUPPORT	OPPOSE	
3	. Independent Expenditures Made		opriately labeled continuation sh		<b>A</b> MQUNT	CUMULAT CALEN	IVE TO DA		
		DRESSOF PAYEE			HILOUT	(JAN 1	- DEC 31	)	
10/10/10 Committee to ReElect Alan S		) Smith	Monetary Contribution	etary Contribution		\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	
	Watsonville, CA 95076								
_			- <del> </del>						
		1			1	I			

Supplemental Indepen Expenditure Report	dent		Type or print Amounts may b to whole do	e rounded	SUPPLEMENTA Report covers period from 1/1/10 through 10/16/10	CALIF	DENT EXPENDITUR ORNIA 465
NAME OF FILER					1		ER (If reopient com )
Cabrillo College Federation of	Teachers					129142	, , ,
4. Summary							
	ditures of \$100 or mor	e made th	nis period. (Part 3.)			\$	1,000.00
•							0
• •		·					1,000.00
Total independent expen-	ditures made this per	iod (Add l	Lines 1 + 2.)	.,	тот	AL \$	1,000.00
5. Filing Officers Enter the	e name and address of	each filing	officer with whom the	e filer's most recent campa	aign statements (Form 450, 460 or 4	161) have b	een filed.
1) NAME OF FILING OFFICER				3) NAME OF FILING	OFFICER		
Crystal Bertheau							
ADDRESS	(NO AND STREET)			ADDRESS	(NO AND STREET)		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
CITY		STATE CA	ZIP CODE 95060	CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE
Santa Cruz  2) NAME OF FILING OFFICER		CA	95000	4) NAME OF FILING	OEEICER		
2) NAME OF FILING OFFICER				4) NAME OF FEMOR	CFF (OLIV		
ADDRESS	(NO AND STREET)			ADDRESS	(NO AND STREET)	<del></del>	
CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE	CITY	1.00	STATE	ZIP CODE

#### 6. Verification

I certify that the "independent expenditure(s)" disclosed in this statement were not "made at the behest of" the candidate or committee that benefitted from the expenditure(s) as those terms are defined in Government Code Section 82031 and FPPC Regulation 18225.7. I have used all reasonable diligence in preparing and reviewing this statement and to the best of my knowledge the information contained herein is true and complete. I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on 10/21/10	By_ Naucy Streken
DATE	SIGNATURE OF FILER, TREASURER OR ASSISTANT TREASURER
Executed on	By
DATE	SIGNATURE OF CONTROLLING OFFICEHOLDER, CANDIDATE, STATE MEASURE PROPONENT, OR RESPONSIBLE OFFICER OF SPONSOR
Executed on	Ву
DATE	SIGNATURE OF CONTROLLING OFFICEHOLDER CANDIDATE, STATE MEASURE PROPONENT
Executed on	By
DATE	SIGNATURE OF CONTROLLING OFFICEHOLDER CANDIDATE. STATE MEASURE PROPONENT